
G.N. 2207 Housing Authority

It is hereby notified that the following contracts have been executed by the Authority during the 
month of February 2018:—

DEVELOPMENT AND CONSTRUCTION DIVISION

Name of Contract Successful Tenderer
Tendered Amount/ 

Contract Award Date 
(HK$)

Foundation for Subsidised Sale Flats 
Development at Tung Chung Area 54 and 
Public Rental Housing Development at Chai 
Wan Road
(Contract No. 20170356)

Tysan Foundation 
Limited

396,800,000
1 Feb 2018

Water Mains Diversion Works for 
Subsidised Sale Flats Development at Ma 
On Shan Road 
(Contract No. 20170278)

Excel Engineering 
Company Ltd.

14,321,075.00
8 Feb 2018

Services for the Detailed Investigation of 
Excess Metal Content Found in Drinking 
Water in Public Rental Housing Estates 
(Agreement A) 
(Agreement No. CB20170585)

Fruit Design & Build Ltd. 6,048,000.00
26 Jan 2018

Supply and Installation of 3D Laser 
Scanner and Related Accessories for the 
Hong Kong Housing Authority
(Tender Ref. HTQ20170527)

Sigma Mascot (HK) Ltd. 888,800.00
27 Feb 2018

Provision of Specialist Cleaning and Minor 
Maintenance Services for Models Displayed 
in the Hong Kong Housing Authority 
Exhibition Centre 
(Tender Ref. HAQ20170628)

New Method Cleaning 
Services Ltd.

86,000.00
23 Feb 2018

Provision of Self-operated Photocopying 
Service for Members of the Public in the 
Housing Department
(Tender Ref. HAQ20170583)

Shun Hing Technology 
Co. Ltd.

124,800.00
27 Feb 2018

ESTATE MANAGEMENT DIVISION

Name of Contract Successful Tenderer
Tendered Amount/ 

Contract Award Date 
(HK$)

District Term Contract for the Maintenance, 
Improvement and Vacant Flat 
Refurbishment for Properties Managed by 
Property Service Administration Unit / Kwai 
Chung (1) 2018/2021
(Contract No. 20179067)

Yau Lee Construction 
Company Limited

363,887,650.00
9 Feb 2018

Addition of Laundry Rods in Hong Kong 
Island and Islands Region (Phase 1)
(Contract No. 20179204)

United Construction 
Company Limited

22,495,982.00
23 Feb 2018

Extension of Cleansing Service Contract for 
Pak Tin Estate

Chun Wui Kee Company 
Limited

11,983,930.08
(for 2 years)
15 Feb 2018



Name of Contract Successful Tenderer
Tendered Amount/ 

Contract Award Date 
(HK$)

Extension of Cleansing Service Contract for 
Butterfly Estate 

Man Shun Hong Kong & 
Kln. Cleaning Company 
Limited

12,439,392.24
 (for 2 years) 
15 Feb 2018

Extension of Cleansing Service Contract for 
Wu King Estate

Hong Shing HK Clean 
Co

8,631,630.24
 (for 2 years)

2 Feb 2018

Extension of Cleansing Service Contract for 
Shek Yam East Estate 

Hong Yee Cleaning Co 6,282,578.64
 (for 2 years)
22 Feb 2018

Extension of Security Service Contract for 
Kai Yip Estate 

Creative Property Services 
Consultants Ltd.

17,043,494.64
 (for 2 years)

2 Feb 2018

Extension of Security Service Contract for 
Ping Shek Estate 

Creative Property Services 
Consultants Ltd. 

15,068,074.08
 (for 2 years)

2 Feb 2018
Extension of Security Service Contract for 
Ko Yee Estate 

Creative Property Services 
Consultants Ltd.

10,791,714.24
 (for 2 years)
14 Feb 2018

Extension of Security Service Contract for 
Shun Tin Estate 

Creative Property Services 
Consultants Ltd.

23,957,891.52
 (for 2 years)
14 Feb 2018

Extension of Security Service Contract for 
Oi Man Estate

Creative Property Services 
Consultants Ltd.

21,039,627.36
 (for 2 years)
14 Feb 2018

*For Horticulture, Cleansing and Security Services Contract:—

‘For those who are not on the Housing Authority List of Contractors but are interested in 
undertaking Housing Authority contracts, they are required to apply for admission to the List 
through the Housing Authority website. The registration procedures are available in the website at 
(http://comis.housingauthority.gov.hk/ha/eng/procurement_2.html)’.

23 March 2018


	Structure
	G.N. 2207


